
Albion (6-4) -vs- Elmhurst (8-2)
3/29/2026 at Elmhurst, Ill. (Langhorst Field)

 
 

 
 
Albion Goals: Cal Stearns (4); Logan Mozingo (1); Tj Antonino (1); Luke Schuemann (1) 
Assists: Tj Antonino (1); Luke Schuemann (1) 
 
Elmhurst Goals: Eli Spence (4); Landon Davis (2); Joe Latorre (1); Tony Vazquez (1); Charlie Ferree (1); Aidan LaGuardia (1); Bryce Horner
(1); Brent Diehl (1); Alec Castillo (1); Hunter Hernandez (1) 
Assists: Eli Spence (3); Brent Diehl (3); Sam Hoff (1); Josh Brandt (1); Landon Davis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Langhorst Field
Penalties: Logan Mozingo 1st/02:45; Tanner Bailey 3rd/13:21; Mathieu Champoux 3rd/08:03; John Benkner 3rd/07:33; Luke Schuemann
3rd/00:09
Officials: Greg Gorham

Date: 3/29/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 1 3 0 3 7
Elmhurst 4 5 3 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 7 6 7 11 31
Elmhurst 9 13 16 8 46

Shots On Goal
Albion 6 3 6 7 22
Elmhurst 5 10 6 6 27

Saves
Albion 1 5 3 4 13
Elmhurst 5 0 6 4 15

Turnovers
Albion 6 8 3 1 18
Elmhurst 4 3 4 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion 5-7 6-9 7-7 5-6 23-29
Elmhurst 6-9 4-5 6-8 3-3 19-25

Ground Balls
Albion 8 6 9 5 28
Elmhurst 12 7 9 8 36

Face Offs
Albion 3 1 1 2 7
Elmhurst 3 7 3 3 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Albion 0 0 0 0 0-0
Elmhurst 1 0 4 0 2-5



Albion 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Cal Stearns 4 0 4 12 2 5 0 - -
8 Herby Basil 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
10 Carson Farkas 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -

11 Mathieu Champoux 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Ben Schollett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Tj Antonino 1 1 2 5 4 1 0 - -
37 Luke Szymanski 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 - -

40 Luke Schuemann 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 -
1-

00:30
42 Carter Kildea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Joey Pipesh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Connor Laidlaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-12 -
3 Caden Ferich 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
12 Caleb Howell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Ethan Barker 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
15 Pat Dyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

21 Logan Mozingo 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30

27 Tanner Bailey 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4-11
1-

00:30

31 John Benkner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
33 Danny Moore 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -
47 Ike Stufft 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 7 2 9 31 28 18 6 7-23
5-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Luke Szymanski 45:00 12 9
12 Caleb Howell 15:00 2 4 L



Elmhurst 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Eli Spence 4 3 7 12 2 2 0 - -
10 Tony Vazquez 1 0 1 1 9 0 1 14-19 -
11 Max Ridenour 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
12 Andrew Lacksonen 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
19 Josh Brandt 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
21 Brent Diehl 1 3 4 4 2 1 0 - -
24 Gabe Henry 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
41 Matt Koshiol 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
43 Hunter Hernandez 1 0 1 6 1 2 1 - -
55 Gus Mossman 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
0 Donavan Meeters 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-4 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Aiden Gawel 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
3 Sam Hoff 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
4 Joe Latorre 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
5 Zain Crumedy 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
14 Charlie Ferree 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
15 Aidan LaGuardia 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
17 Bryce Horner 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
25 Alec Castillo 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 - -
28 Landon Davis 2 1 3 5 0 2 0 - -
29 Fischer Son 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
32 Tendo Thom-Goulding 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Will Conley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 14 9 23 46 36 15 7 16-23
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Andrew Lacksonen 60:00 7 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALBION ELMHURST
1st 14:02 Charlie Ferree Eli Spence 0 1
1st 12:16 Hunter Hernandez Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:02 Joe Latorre Landon Davis 0 3
1st 07:03 Aidan LaGuardia Brent Diehl 0 4
1st 06:17 Tj Antonino Unassisted 1 4
2nd 11:55 Logan Mozingo Unassisted 2 4
2nd 09:32 Landon Davis Brent Diehl 2 5
2nd 09:14 Tony Vazquez Josh Brandt 2 6
2nd 05:17 Eli Spence Sam Hoff 2 7
2nd 04:50 Cal Stearns Unassisted 3 7
2nd 04:40 Alec Castillo Eli Spence 3 8
2nd 00:41 Eli Spence Unassisted 3 9
2nd 00:00 Cal Stearns Unassisted 4 9
3rd 13:35 Brent Diehl Unassisted 4 10
3rd 12:57 Eli Spence (UP) Brent Diehl 4 11
3rd 07:11 Bryce Horner (UP) Eli Spence 4 12
4th 11:32 Luke Schuemann Tj Antonino 5 12
4th 10:14 Landon Davis Unassisted 5 13
4th 09:26 Cal Stearns Luke Schuemann 6 13
4th 08:08 Eli Spence Unassisted 6 14
4th 01:49 Cal Stearns Unassisted 7 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:45 ALBION Logan Mozingo 00:30 GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE
3rd 13:21 ALBION Tanner Bailey 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 08:03 ALBION Mathieu Champoux 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:33 ALBION John Benkner 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:09 ALBION Luke Schuemann 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALBION Luke Szymanski at goalie for ALBION.
15:00 ELMHURST Andrew Lacksonen at goalie for ELMHURST.
15:00 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
14:43 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gabe Henry.
14:02 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eli Spence.

Albion 0, Elmhurst 1
14:02 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ALBION, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Danny Moore.
13:25 ALBION Shot by ALBION Tj Antonino, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
13:12 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
12:16 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez.

Albion 0, Elmhurst 2
12:16 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [12:16] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Gabe Henry (caused by Danny Moore).
12:02 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Danny Moore.
11:59 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Luke Schuemann.
10:37 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
10:24 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez HIGH
10:14 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ethan Barker.
10:12 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
10:02 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Joe Latorre, Assist by Landon Davis.

Albion 0, Elmhurst 3
10:02 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
09:36 ALBION Shot by ALBION Luke Schuemann, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
09:31 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Andrew Lacksonen.
09:27 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
09:09 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns WIDE
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns.
08:27 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Aiden Gawel.
08:21 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
08:09 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
07:03 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Aidan LaGuardia, Assist by Brent Diehl.

Albion 0, Elmhurst 4
07:03 ALBION Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ALBION, [07:03] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Danny Moore.
06:17 ALBION Shot by ALBION Luke Schuemann, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
06:17 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tj Antonino.
06:17 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Tj Antonino.

Albion 1, Elmhurst 4
06:17 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [06:17] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Zain Crumedy.
05:44 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence HIT POST
05:40 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Eli Spence.
05:32 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Sam Hoff BLOCKED
05:27 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
05:25 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Luke Schuemann (caused by Matt Koshiol).
04:31 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gus Mossman.
04:27 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Andrew Lacksonen (caused by Ike Stufft).
04:12 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Max Ridenour.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns.
03:59 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gus Mossman.
03:54 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Brent Diehl.
03:39 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Danny Moore.
03:33 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
03:27 ALBION Shot by ALBION Tj Antonino, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
03:24 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.



02:49 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Joe Latorre HIGH
02:45 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Logan Mozingo (GOALKEEPER INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Bryce Horner.
02:21 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
02:16 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns.
01:36 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Max Ridenour.
01:24 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Zain Crumedy, SAVE Luke Szymanski
01:18 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
01:13 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:58 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
00:15 ALBION Shot by ALBION Tj Antonino, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
00:11 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Andrew Lacksonen.
00:02 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
14:48 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Landon Davis (caused by Danny Moore).
14:02 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Danny Moore.
13:52 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Danny Moore.
13:37 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Herby Basil (caused by Alec Castillo).
12:38 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence WIDE
12:32 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez, SAVE Luke Szymanski
12:27 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
11:55 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Logan Mozingo.

Albion 2, Elmhurst 4
11:55 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST (on faceoff violation).
11:53 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
11:06 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Aidan LaGuardia, SAVE Luke Szymanski
10:31 ELMHURST 30-second clock violation by ELMHURST.
10:24 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Ethan Barker.
10:08 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Matt Koshiol.
09:32 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Landon Davis, Assist by Brent Diehl.

Albion 2, Elmhurst 5
09:32 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST (on faceoff violation).
09:14 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez, Assist by Josh Brandt.

Albion 2, Elmhurst 6
09:14 ALBION Timeout by ALBION.
09:14 ALBION Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Donavan Meeters won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Logan Mozingo (caused by Max Ridenour).
08:35 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
07:43 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree, SAVE Luke Szymanski
07:40 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
07:36 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns (caused by Hunter Hernandez).
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Eli Spence.
07:05 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
07:03 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
06:14 ALBION Shot by ALBION Mathieu Champoux WIDE
05:53 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns BLOCKED
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Tj Antonino (caused by Alec Castillo).
05:34 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
05:17 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Eli Spence, Assist by Sam Hoff.

Albion 2, Elmhurst 7

05:17 ELMHURST
Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Donavan Meeters won by ELMHURST, [05:17] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Donavan
Meeters.

05:13 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez, SAVE Luke Szymanski
05:09 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.



04:50 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns.
Albion 3, Elmhurst 7

04:50 ELMHURST Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [04:50] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
04:40 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Alec Castillo, Assist by Eli Spence.

Albion 3, Elmhurst 8

04:40 ELMHURST
Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Donavan Meeters won by ELMHURST, [04:40] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Donavan
Meeters.

04:26 ELMHURST Timeout by ELMHURST.
04:03 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Landon Davis HIT POST
03:59 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Herby Basil.
03:52 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
02:55 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns BLOCKED
02:27 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Pat Dyer.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Josh Brandt (caused by Pat Dyer).
01:42 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caden Ferich.
01:25 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Logan Mozingo.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Logan Mozingo (caused by Aiden Gawel).
01:13 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
00:55 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree WIDE
00:41 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Eli Spence.

Albion 3, Elmhurst 9

00:41 ELMHURST
Faceoff Connor Laidlaw vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [00:41] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tendo Thom-
Goulding.

00:20 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree, SAVE Luke Szymanski
00:16 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:00 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns.

Albion 4, Elmhurst 9
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
14:54 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence BLOCKED
14:51 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
14:09 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
14:04 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
13:35 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Brent Diehl.

Albion 4, Elmhurst 10
13:35 ALBION Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ALBION, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tanner Bailey.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Tanner Bailey (caused by Tony Vazquez).
13:24 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Brent Diehl.
13:21 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Tanner Bailey (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:08 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Fischer Son HIT CROSSBAR
13:05 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree.
12:57 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Eli Spence (MAN-UP), Assist by Brent Diehl.

Albion 4, Elmhurst 11
12:57 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [12:57] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
12:43 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Landon Davis, SAVE Luke Szymanski
12:39 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Herby Basil.
12:29 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Cal Stearns.
12:19 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
12:04 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence WIDE
11:45 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Aidan LaGuardia HIT POST
11:41 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Herby Basil.
11:35 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Logan Mozingo.
10:47 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gus Mossman.
10:44 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Eli Spence.
09:32 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
09:19 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tj Antonino.
08:51 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Cal Stearns.



08:28 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tj Antonino.
08:19 ALBION Shot by ALBION Carson Farkas, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
08:17 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
08:03 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Mathieu Champoux (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:48 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez WIDE
07:33 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence WIDE
07:33 ALBION Penalty on ALBION John Benkner (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:17 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez.
07:11 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Bryce Horner (MAN-UP), Assist by Eli Spence.

Albion 4, Elmhurst 12
07:11 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [07:11] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
06:40 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Brent Diehl BLOCKED
06:30 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Bryce Horner HIGH
06:25 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence, SAVE Luke Szymanski
06:19 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Szymanski.
06:17 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
05:31 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
05:25 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez.
05:03 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caden Ferich.
04:59 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
04:13 ALBION Shot by ALBION Carson Farkas WIDE
04:04 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
04:01 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Andrew Lacksonen.
03:59 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST failed.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Aiden Gawel (caused by Luke Schuemann).
03:15 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Cal Stearns.
03:09 ALBION Shot by ALBION Tj Antonino, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
03:03 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
02:20 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence HIGH
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez.
01:32 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
00:56 ALBION Shot by ALBION Luke Schuemann, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
00:52 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gus Mossman.
00:44 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
00:18 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Hunter Hernandez BLOCKED
00:10 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Landon Davis, SAVE Luke Szymanski
00:09 ALBION Penalty on ALBION Luke Schuemann (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALBION Caleb Howell at goalie for ALBION.
14:42 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Charlie Ferree WIDE
14:39 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Eli Spence.
14:37 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Brent Diehl WIDE
14:23 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Fischer Son, SAVE Caleb Howell
14:20 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
13:44 ALBION Shot by ALBION Logan Mozingo BLOCKED
13:35 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Max Ridenour.
13:27 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Landon Davis.
12:42 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caleb Howell.
12:26 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
11:39 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns HIGH
11:32 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Luke Schuemann, Assist by Tj Antonino.

Albion 5, Elmhurst 12
11:32 ALBION Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ALBION (on faceoff violation).
11:06 ALBION Shot by ALBION Joey Pipesh, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
11:00 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
10:14 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Landon Davis.

Albion 5, Elmhurst 13
10:14 ALBION Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Donavan Meeters won by ALBION, [10:14] Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tanner Bailey.
09:36 ALBION Shot by ALBION Carson Farkas BLOCKED



09:32 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Tj Antonino.
09:26 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns, Assist by Luke Schuemann.

Albion 6, Elmhurst 13
09:26 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [09:26] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Aiden Gawel.
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Will Conley.
08:17 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Joe Latorre, SAVE Caleb Howell
08:14 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION failed.
08:08 ELMHURST GOAL by ELMHURST Eli Spence.

Albion 6, Elmhurst 14
08:08 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [08:08] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Josh Brandt.
07:49 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
07:32 ALBION Shot by ALBION Logan Mozingo, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
07:29 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Matt Koshiol.
06:48 ALBION Shot by ALBION Logan Mozingo WIDE
06:19 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Luke Schuemann.
-- ALBION Turnover by ALBION Carson Farkas.
06:08 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Gus Mossman.
06:05 ELMHURST Clear attempt by ELMHURST good.
05:55 ELMHURST Timeout by ELMHURST.
05:11 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Eli Spence, SAVE Caleb Howell
04:32 ALBION Shot by ALBION Cal Stearns, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Matt Koshiol.
03:53 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
03:36 ALBION Shot by ALBION Carson Farkas, SAVE Andrew Lacksonen
-- ELMHURST Turnover by ELMHURST Aidan LaGuardia (caused by Caden Ferich).
02:15 ALBION Ground ball pickup by ALBION Caden Ferich.
02:01 ALBION Clear attempt by ALBION good.
01:49 ALBION GOAL by ALBION Cal Stearns.

Albion 7, Elmhurst 14
01:49 ELMHURST Faceoff Tanner Bailey vs Tony Vazquez won by ELMHURST, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Tony Vazquez.
00:56 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Brent Diehl, SAVE Caleb Howell
00:51 ELMHURST Ground ball pickup by ELMHURST Brent Diehl.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


